DP \$40.00 12275

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAP AG	11/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAP AG
Street Address:	Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16
City:	Walldorf
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	69190

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12275934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)777-5425

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-729-1927

Email: JMAYO@DALINALAW.COM

Correspondent Name: SAP_DLG

Address Line 1: 7910 IVANHOE AVE.

Address Line 2: # 325

Address Line 4: LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1333-P0074

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allen D. Danner

Total Attachments: 2

source=20081120_Assgn_1333-P0074#page1.tif source=20081120_Assgn_1333-P0074#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021877 FRAME: 0455

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into by and between Paul N. Weinberg, Dave L. Sullivan, and Eugene Cherny ("ASSIGNORS"), and SAP, AG, an entity existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, 69190 Walldorf, GERMANY ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR(S) conceived new and useful inventions described in the patent application entitled: "SYSTEM, METHOD AND STRUCTURES FOR A REUSABLE CUSTOM-DEFINED NESTABLE COMPOUND DATA TYPE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF DATABASE OBJECTS" filed on $\frac{11/21/2008}{\text{model}}$ with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and having a Serial No. of $\frac{12275934}{\text{model}}$

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNORS are obligated to transfer and desirous of transferring the entire right, title, and interest in the Inventions and the Applications and all rights of priority resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and the Applications and all rights of priority resulting therefrom from the ASSIGNORS.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, as of the Effective Date, ASSIGNORS hereby irrevocably sell, transfer, and assign the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and applications directed to the Inventions including any causes of action relating thereto and the right to collect damages recoverable thereon, the right to sue for infringement of any patents issuing therefrom and to collect damages including the right to sue for past infringement therefore, and all rights to continuing, continuations-in-part, divisional, improvement, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examined and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said Inventions or taking priority from applications containing the Inventions; and all original, reissued or re-examined

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

Our Ref. No. 1333-P0074

Executed this day of(MO.	, 2008 at(PLACE)	<u> </u>
ASSIGNORS:		
Inventor Signatures	Witness Signatures	Date
Signature: Paul N. Weinberg	Name:	
Inventor Signatures	Witness Signatures	Date
Signature: Dae L. Sullivan Dave L., Sullivan	Name:	11-20-200g
Dave L. Sumvan	Name:	
	·	
Inventor Signatures	Witness Signatures	Date
Signature: Manual Manual Eugene Cherny	Name:	4/20/2008